J
LED MAGIC NANO
Contact: Cady Liu  Office: (561)430-9251  Mobile: (973)960-1877
Email: Cady@jamesindustry.com  www.jamesindustry.com
Nano All Plastic Lens Tube
The LED Magic Tube serves as a special energy efficient replacement for traditional
fluorescent T8 lamps. Designed to operate on instant-start electronic ballasts.
*Nano All Plastic Lens

Factor
(1.10)
Low
Ballast
Factor
(0.78)
Norm
Ballast
Facto
r
(0.88)
High
Ballast
Factor
(1.110)
ZY-T8P-10W600 BIXX 24” 3000K-5000K 10W 1500 9.2 10.5 12.5 1150 1350 1500
ZY-T8P-15W600 BIXX 24” 3000K-5000K 15W 2136 14.2 16.5 17.8 1704 1980 2136
ZY-T8P-12W1200 BIXX 48” 3000K-5000K 12W 1980 12.5 15.5 16.5 1500 1860 1980
ZY-T8P-15W1200 BIXX 48” 3000K-5000K 15W 2136 14.2 16.5 17.8 1704 1980 2136
ZY-T8P-18W1200 BIXX 48” 3000K-5000K 18W 2700 16.8 20.7 23.5 2016 2484 2820
ORDERING GUIDE
ZY T8P 10W/12W/15W/18W 600/1200 B I XX 3000K-5000K
Company Code Housing Type Wattage Length 2835 LED Internal Driver Input Type CCT
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
Direct Replacement Procedure:
1. Turn OFF power to the fixture at the breaker panel before installation.
2. Open the diffuser from the light fixture.
Retrofit Procedure:
1. Turn OFF power to the fixture at the breaker panel before installation.
2. Open the diffuser from the light fixture.
3. Remove the fluorescent tubes (A) and dispose of these properly as they may 3. Remove the fluorescent tubes and dispose of these properly as they may
contain mercury.
4. Put LED tube (B) into the lighting fixture and ensure the pins are firmly
seated in lamp holders.
5. Install the LED tubes and close the diffuser.
6. Switch ON power to the fixture at the breaker panel
contain mercury.
4. Cut wires and remove (A).
5. Make new wire connection to the branch circuit as shown on diagram (B)
below. THIS TUBE OPERATES WITH DOUBLE END POWER ONLY
6. Replace the cover over the wiring channel.
7. Install the LED tubes and close the diffuser.
AC100-277V/347V
N
L
(A)
AC100-277V/347V
N
L
(B) 8. Switch ON power to the fixture at the breaker panel
(A)
AC100-277V
(B)
Fluorescent Tube
LED Tube
LED Tube
CAUTION
• Risk of fire- do not install this lamp in a pre-heated luminaire.